
GENERAL AGREEMENT ON
TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED
COM.TD/W/112/Add .11
24 December 1969
Limited Distribution

Original: EnglishCommittee on Trade and Development
Fifteenth Session

DEVELOPMENTS RELEVINT TO THE OPERATION OF PSRT IV

Note by the Secretariat

Addendum

The following notification has been received from the Government
reply to GATT/AIR/750.

of Norwy in

The information given on pages 11 and 12 of COM.TD/60 should be updated as
follows:

Section C (i)

The quota for cotton textiles from the Republic of Korea has been increased
by 3 per cent according to the provisions of the Cotton Textiles arrangement.

Section C (ii)

Changes in the Norwegian global quota list in 1969:

(NKr o000)
ex 01.00
ex 06.02
ex 06.03
ex 06.04
ex 17.02

2,000
12,500
9,000

600
1, 500 tons

Section G

Norway in 1969 financed two experts to the Centre. The Norwegian unilateral
contribution in 1969 is $100,000.

./.


