GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED

COM.TD/W/112/Add.11 24 December 1969

Limited Distribution

<u>Committee on Trade and Development</u> <u>Fifteenth Session</u> Original: English

DEVELOPMENTS RELEVANT TO THE OPERATION OF PART IV

Note by the Secretariat

<u>Lddendum</u>

The following notification has been received from the Government of Norway in reply to GATT/AIR/750.

The information given on pages 11 and 12 of COM.TD/60 should be updated as follows:

Section C (i)

The quota for cotton textiles from the Republic of Korea has been increased by 3 per cent according to the provisions of the Cotton Textiles Arrangement.

Section C (ii)

Changes in the Norwegian global quota list in 1969:

	$(\underline{NKr} \ 1000)$
ex 01.00	2,000
ex 06.02	12,500
ex 06.03	9,000
ex 06.04	600
ex 17.02	1,500 tons

Section G

Norway in 1969 financed two experts to the Centre. The Norwegian unilateral contribution in 1969 is \$100,000.